OPERATING RANGE
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s Motor Speed Product Line internal gear pumps are
available in capacities up to 75 GPM. These pumps can be
furnished directly connected to a 50 Hz or 60 Hz motor.
4197 Series™ and 4197-SEP Series™ pumps are designed
for foot type horizontal mounting. These pumps are built
for continuous or intermittent duty for such applications

so shaft and bearings
not exposed to media
MODEL NUMBER KEY
A K 4 1 9 7 - S E P 1
Mounting:
1 = Foot Mount
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Application Specific Construction:
-SEP1 = Solvent Extraction Pump
Size:
GG
HJ
HL
AS
AK
AL
Material of Construction
7 = Stainless Steel
Basic Series
Configuration
Pressure lubricated idler pin
lubricates the idler pin / bushing
interface to extend life on thin
liquids. (AS-AL)
Class 150 flanged ports
enable easy in-line mounting
to almost any piping system
Section 1741
Page 1741.3
Issue F4197 Series™, 4197-SEP Series™
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
STAINLESS STEEL PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2020
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Direct Drive (D Drive)
Pump and motor mounted on a base
with coupling and coupling guard.
Sizes: GG, HJ, HL, AS, AK, AL
4197 Series™ and 4197-SEP Series™ D Drive units in the
GG, HJ and HL size (nomi nal rating 10, 20, 30 GPM) are
designed for high-speed, heavy-duty service. The pump
is connected by a flexible coupling with guard directly to
a 1200 or 1800 RPM motor. Both pump and motor mount
on a sturdy formed steel base.
Sizes AS, AK and AL D Drive direct-connected units all
feature the 4197 Series™ or 4197-SEP Series™ high-speed
pump connected by a flexi ble coupling with guard to 1200
RPM motor. Both pump and motor are mounted on a formed
steel base.
These make very compact, rugged units for heavy duty
service, handling many types of liquids up to 25,000 SSU
(5,500 cSt).
(Shown with optional drip rim and
non-sparking aluminum guard)
Section 1741
Page 1741.4
Issue F 4197 Series™, 4197-SEP Series™
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
STAINLESS STEEL PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2020
Model
Number
A
(in) B D E F G H J K L M N O P S T
U
(in)
V
(in) W X Z
AS4197
AS4197-SEP1 3
in 6.00 5.25 2.88 2.00 6.75 4.00 0.41 2.25 1.25 1.00 2.00 0.44 1.12 12.12 2.38
1.00 .25 x